
44

Hammerhead Slings

Sling’s working load is based on a 5:1 factor 
of safety.

Part
No.

HH-9-EPC

HH-11-EPC

HH-12-EPC

HH-16-EPC

HH-18-EPC

HH-22-EPC

HH-24-EPC

HH-28-EPC

HH-30-EPC

HH-36-EPC

HH-40-EPC

HH-44-EPC

HH-48-EPC

HH-52-EPC

HH-56-EPC

HH-60-EPC

HH-64-EPC

HH-68-EPC

HH-72-EPC

HH-76-EPC

HH-80-EPC

HH-84-EPC

HH-88-EPC

HH-96-EPC

Vertical

5,770

6,930

10,300

16,900

22,600

30,500

36,300

48,500

54,400

72,900

96,000

103,600

117,100

141,200

158,700

174,900

196,600

217,800

257,400

280,500

310,000

365,000

412,000

501,000

Choker
120º or >

Rated Capacities in Pounds

2,450

2,940

4,380

7,190

9,590

12,900

15,400

20,500

23,100

30,900

40,700

43,900

49,700

59,900

67,300

74,200

83,400

92,400

109,200

119,000

131,600

155,100

175,000

212,800

Vertical
Basket

90º

10,300

12,400

18,500

30,500

40,600

55,000

65,300

87,300

98,000

131,200

172,800

186,500

210,800

254,200

285,700

314,800

354,000

392,000

463,300

504,000

558,000

658,000

742,000

902,000

Min
length

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2.5'

2.5'

3'

3'

3.5'

3.5'

4'

4'

4.5'

4.5'

5'

5'

6'

6.5'

6.5'

6.5'

7.5'

7.5'

8.5' 

Rope
Dia.

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

1-5/8"

1-3/4"

2"

2-1/8"

2-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-5/8"

2-3/4"

3"

3-1/8"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

3-5/8"

4"

Approx
Sling Dia.

1/2"

9/16"

11/16"

7/8"

1"

1-3/16"

1-3/8"

1-1/2"

1-5/8"

2"

2-3/16"

2-3/8"

2-5/8"

2-7/8"

3"

3-3/8"

3-1/2"

3-5/8"

4"

4-1/8"

4-3/8"

4-5/8"

4-7/8"

5-3/8"

Approx
wgt per
linar foot
of sling

0.09

0.11

0.16

0.27

0.33

0.49

0.59

0.80

0.91

1.29

1.65

1.95

2.28

2.73

3.05

3.70

4.18

4.68

5.35

5.88

6.53

7.45

8.10

9.85

High Strength
Light Weight
Durable
Repairable
Low Stretch
100% Proof Tested

PR
OD

UC
TS

sy
nt

he
ti

c 
sl

in
gs

44

Holloway Hammerhead Slings


