## **Hammerhead Slings**







- High Strength
- Light Weight
- Durable
- Repairable
- Low Stretch
- ► 100% Proof Tested

Sling's working load is based on a 5:1 factor of safety.

## Rated Capacities in Pounds

Vertical

Min

			120° or >	90°	iongai		Sin ig Biai	of sling
H	HH-9-EPC	5,770	2,450	10,300	2'	3/8"	1/2"	0.09
H	H-11-EPC	6,930	2,940	12,400	2'	7/16"	9/16"	0.11
Н	H-12-EPC	10,300	4,380	18,500	2'	1/2"	11/16"	0.16
H	H-16-EPC	16,900	7,190	30,500	2'	5/8"	7/8"	0.27
Н	H-18-EPC	22,600	9,590	40,600	2'	3/4"	1"	0.33
Н	H-22-EPC	30,500	12,900	55,000	2.5'	7/8"	1-3/16"	0.49
Н	H-24-EPC	36,300	15,400	65,300	2.5'	1"	1-3/8"	0.59
Н	H-28-EPC	48,500	20,500	87,300	3'	1-1/8"	1-1/2"	0.80
Н	H-30-EPC	54,400	23,100	98,000	3'	1-1/4"	1-5/8"	0.91
Н	H-36-EPC	72,900	30,900	131,200	3.5'	1-1/2"	2"	1.29
Н	H-40-EPC	96,000	40,700	172,800	3.5'	1-5/8"	2-3/16"	1.65
Н	H-44-EPC	103,600	43,900	186,500	4'	1-3/4"	2-3/8"	1.95
H	H-48-EPC	117,100	49,700	210,800	4'	2"	2-5/8"	2.28
H	H-52-EPC	141,200	59,900	254,200	4.5'	2-1/8"	2-7/8"	2.73
Н	H-56-EPC	158,700	67,300	285,700	4.5'	2-1/4"	3"	3.05
H	H-60-EPC	174,900	74,200	314,800	5'	2-1/2"	3-3/8"	3.70
Н	H-64-EPC	196,600	83,400	354,000	5'	2-5/8"	3-1/2"	4.18
H	H-68-EPC	217,800	92,400	392,000	6'	2-3/4"	3-5/8"	4.68
H	H-72-EPC	257,400	109,200	463,300	6.5'	3"	4"	5.35
Н	H-76-EPC	280,500	119,000	504,000	6.5'	3-1/8"	4-1/8"	5.88
H	H-80-EPC	310,000	131,600	558,000	6.5'	3-1/4"	4-3/8"	6.53
H	H-84-EPC	365,000	155,100	658,000	7.5'	3-1/2"	4-5/8"	7.45
H	H-88-EPC	412,000	175,000	742,000	7.5'	3-5/8"	4-7/8"	8.10
H	H-96-EPC	501,000	212,800	902,000	8.5'	4"	5-3/8"	9.85
	-91				The state of			8
			1					